Age group 20

1. Vollmejer, Jana

Age group 25
1. Bohme, Hanna

2. Kovacs, Timea

Shepherd, Christine
Age group 30

1. Richter, Beate

2. Hartung, Sabine

Katz, Anja
Age group 35
1. Schneider, Henriette

2. Fiedler, Andrea

3. Feldmann, Marion
4, Schlie, Petra

S. Elling, Elisa

6. Branbergen, Brigitte
7. Pouliart, Nicole

8. Niirenberg, Regina

9. Collet, Anne

Briinig, Silke

Brusis, Margit

Klein - Turak, Ursula
Age group 40
1. Rosenblatt, Lisa
2. Cohn, Kerstin

3. Koenen, Inge

1980

1976

1977

1977

1973

1974

1972

1965

1968

1966

1968

1968

1965

1969

1966

1967

1966

1968

1966

1963

1963

1964

100m freestyle

GER

GER

HUN
GER

GER

GER
DEN

SUI

GER
GER
GER
NED
NED
BEL
GER

FRA

GER
GER

GER

AUT
GER

NED
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01:31,38

01:25,88

01:36,18

01:22,11

01:24,77

01:14,21
01:18,85
01:19,44
01:21,63
01:22,10
01:24,01
01:26,20
01:27,97

01:32,79

01:12,50
01:13,31

01:16,25

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS



4, Rohr, Martina
5. Linder, Carola
6. Ausmeier, Ute
7. Hohme, Heike
8. Drosihn, Ulrike
9. Schon, Gudrun

10.  Berger, Hilde

Becker, Ellen
Folkerts, Ulrike
Van Heerde, Anne

Marconato, Paola

Age group 45
1. Van der Noulan, Anke

2. Lunacek, Ulrike

Zahlmann, Judith
Age group 50

1. Schacht, Annette

Age group 20

1. Jahn, Najko

2. Zimmermann, Martin
3. Goschy, Miklos

4, Rabuske, Herbert

Buisset, Ludovic

Age group 25
1. Hardonk, Michael
2. Helbing, Thomas

3. Lapaz, Stephen

1963

1964

1963

1961

1963

1964

1964

1960

1961

1962

1961

1956

1957

1959

1950

1982

1982

1980

1980

1983

1977

1976

1975

100m freestyle

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GER

GER
GER
NED

ITA

NED

AUT

GER

GER

GER
SUI
HUN

GER
FRA

NED
GER

GER

Seite 2

01:17,58
01:20,52
01:21,38
01:30,19
01:33,99
01:35,05

01:54,68

01:31,07

01:40,20

01:34,41

00:58,76
01:01,18
01:12,26

01:29,63

01:00,33
01:01,28

01:04,17
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DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS



4. Bishop, Paul

5. Kniedel, Steffen

6. Strunk, Timo

7. Formariz, Felipe

8. Taverniers, Evert

9. Steffen, Markus

10.  Fuente, Martin

11. Maxwell, Michael

12.  Plappert, Alexander

13.  Van der Kuil, Paul
Weisz, Attila
Kiekeman, Bert
Schmidt, Ben
Barsony, Istvan
Lopez, Felix
Smeaton, Alexander

Age group 30

1. Nussbaumer, André

2. Andersen, Dag Audun

3. Siegloch, Roger

4, Ruusunen, Mica

5. Mulard, Stephane

6. Diaz - Crespo, Ignacio

7. Schroller, Sandro

8. Grob, Roy

9. Decang, Pieter

10.  Van der Bend, Willem

11.  Sartor, Arnd

1977

1975

1976

1977

1975

1979

1976

1976

1976

1976

1976

1975

1979

1979

1976

1976

1971

1974

1972

1970

1972

1970

1973

1971

1972

1973

1973

100m freestyle

NED
GER
GER
ESP
BEL
SUI
ESP
GBR
GER

NED

HUN
BEL
GER
HUN
ESP

GBR

SUI
NOR
GER
FIN
FRA
ESP
SUI
NED
BEL
NED

GER
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01:04,94
01:05,53
01:08,30
01:09,56
01:11,58
01:13,38
01:23,45
01:27,31
01:27,40

01:30,92

00:57,63
00:59,26
01:00,76
01:00,99
01:04,80
01:04,84
01:05,30
01:06,13
01:06,25
01:06,39

01:06,50
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12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

35.

Moate, Ian

Helbig, Reik

Kobe, Carsten
Olislaeger, Bruno
Deramo, Giancarlo
Reis de Sousa, Manuel
Letsche, Thorsten
Semple, Graeme
Reinaldo Falaga, Manuel
Kuipers, Fred
Christoffersen, Mogens
Oehme, Jens
Mihajlov, Milen
Schmid, Andreas
Prince, Perry
Formaggioni, Aldo
Barkley, Thomas
Adam, Levente

De Ruiter, Erik
Ireland, Richard
Kuan, Bing-Hua
Mekes, Mark

Castillo, Alberto
Maury, Philipp

Bodo, Attila

Naujok, André
Tomkins, Steve

Perez Man., David

1972

1973

1973

1973

1973

1972

1971

1971

1972

1973

1973

1971

1974

1973

1970

1970

1970

1974

1973

1974

1970

1972

1971

1973

1974

1971

1970

1974

100m freestyle

SUI
GER
GER
BEL
ITA
GER
GER
GBR
ESP
NED
DEN
GER
BUL
GER
NED
ITA
GER
HUN
NED
GBR
GBR
NED
ESP
DEN

HUN

ESP
GBR

World
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01:06,53

01:07,26

01:09,97

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

10,09
10,41
10,90
10,95
11,88
13,13
13,59
13,66
13,67
14,36
15,82
16,21

18,71

01:20,09

01:23,69

01:24,53

01:25,27

01:26,29

01:27,25

01:28,33

01:28,79

01:28,79
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Theuninck, Anthony

Fumagalli, Danilo
Narvaez, Rafael
Laszl6, Gabor
Roll, Martin
Fernandez, Miguel

Schmidt, Oliver M.

Gonzales-Llano, Enrique

Kramer, Martin

Kjaer, Anders

Age group 35

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Keemers, Michel
Machado, Julio
Anzuinelli, Giulio
Henzy, Daniel
Hostettler, Beat
Wagner, Michael
Furrer, Rete
Sorgenfrei, Frank
Driessen, Dirk
Linton, John
Piirschel, Bernd
Perie, Alain

Don, Marc Peter
Grindal, Mats
Morris, Michael
Butz, Markus
Swinkels, Pierre

Verriele, Olivier

1974

1971

1974

1974

1971

1971

1972

1972

1970

1971

1969

1969

1968

1968

1968

1968

1968

1967

1969

1967

1965

1965

1967

1966

1966

1969

1965

1968

100m freestyle

GBR
ITA

GER
HUN
GER
GER
GER
ESP

GER

BEL

GER
SWE
ITA

SUI

SUI

GER
SUI

GER
NED
NED
GER
FRA
NED
SWE
GBR
GER
NED

FRA
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00:58,38
01:00,51
01:03,29
01:05,13
01:05,60
01:07,51
01:07,67
01:07,82
01:07,90
01:08,09
01:08,55
01:09,33
01:09,54
01:11,10
01:12,08
01:12,38
01:12,99

01:13,91
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DNS
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19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

Brinkschroder, Michael
Ullrich, Andreas
Haberli, Andy
Lapien, Stef

Bunte, Frank
Terschluse, Markus
van de Ree, Erwin
Ohrfandl, Manfred
Morton, Stuart
Hochreuther, Giinther
Heydt, Boris
Warthmann, Urs
Kap, Aegidius

Ehlert, Enno

Fiedler, Florian
Roediger, Michael
Bohm, Olaf
Mijnendonckx, Johan
Schlosser, Ralf

Zelenka, Thomas

Van Maurik, Ronald
Benetti, Marto
Strauch, Christian
Frei, Adrian

Saisset, Peter

Mejer, Hans

Hold, Joachim

Wolters, Jan Willem

1967

1965

1966

1965

1968

1968

1965

1968

1967

1968

1967

1966

1968

1965

1965

1967

1969

1968

1965

1968

1966

1968

1966

1967

1965

1967

1969

1969

100m freestyle

GER
GER
SUI

NED
NED
GER
NED
AUT
GBR
GER
GER
SUI

NED
GER
GER
GER
GER
BEL
GER

AUT

NED
GBR
GER
GER
FRA
NED
GER

NED
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01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

14,57
14,85
15,09
15,49
16,66
16,68
17,51
18,48
18,51

18,70

01:21,85

01:22,87

01:24,02

01:25,09

01:25,42

01:26,55

01:27,02

01:32,42

01:33,94

01:59,62
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DNS

DNS
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Olbrich, Heiko

Van der Kooi, Keimpe
Wicke, Christian

Pauls, Andreas
Achenbach, Chris
Backes, Thomas-Michael
Tomski, Michael
Kolossa, Andras
Schneider, Frank

Sjogren, Dick

Lapaz, Dirk
Heyse, Ingo
Age group 40
1. Jonsson, Ingi Thor
2. Powers, Richard
3. van Vuuren, Peter
4. Cruells I Pages, Pere
5. van de Ven, Hans
6. Hoffmann, Thomas
7. Sameit, Christian
8. Pablos, Pedro
8. Thomsen, Niels
10.  Mcelroy, Craig
11.  Clausing, Michael
12.  Van de Steeg, Richard
13.  Van Vliet, Frank
14.  Holmes, Bill
15. Kroes, Rob
16.  Plonski, Uwe

1968

1966

1969

1967

1967

1965

1966

1968

1969

1965

1968

1969

1962

1960

1960

1964

1960

1961

1962

1963

1960

1961

1961

1962

1964

1962

1963

1963

100m freestyle

GER
NED
NED
GER
GER
GER
GER
HUN
GER
SWE
GER

GER

GBR
GER
NED
ESP

NED
GER
GER
NED
DEN
USA
GER
NED
NED
GBR
NED

SUI
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01:01,00
01:01,23
01:02,43
01:04,32
01:06,93
01:07,13
01:07,24
01:08,22
01:08,22
01:08,51
01:08,54
01:08,67
01:08,77
01:09,72
01:10,11

01:10,64
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17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Schreiter, Rolf
Waldhecker, Karl

Tietjen, Uwe

van den Eijckel, Gert-Jan

Babic, Renato
Philpy, Paul
Voelker, Franz

Vita, Paul

Spaeder, Fritz
Mugnaini, Manolo
Gegenschatz, Erich
Burger, Matthijs
Van Gogh, Frank
Zeiner, Markus
Jacobsen, Henrik
Dominguez, Fernando
Martin, Stephané
Groenewoud, Gerlof
Reiter, Uwe
Hijmans, Robert

De Ridder, Gert
Van de Ven, Johan

Mollink, Gerard

Hayes, Bruce
Ricklefs, Sven
Nieder, Nichael
van der Meer, Jan

Thuninissen, Michiel

1964

1963

1964

1964

1962

1960

1961

1963

1964

1964

1963

1962

1964

1963

1964

1962

1963

1961

1962

1964

1964

1964

1963

1963

1962

1961

1962

1960

100m freestyle

GER
GER
NED
NED
SLO
USA
GER
ESP
GER
ITA
SUI
NED
GBR
GER
DEN
HUN
SUI
NED
GER
NED
BEL
NED

NED

ESP

GER
GER
NED

NED
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01:11,30
01:11,60
01:11,79
01:12,71
01:12,77
01:13,31
01:15,81
01:15,86
01:16,49
01:18,94
01:20,21
01:20,53
01:22,12
01:24,06
01:24,30
01:26,81
01:27,79
01:27,99
01:28,11
01:33,55
01:34,76
01:37,43

01:40,34
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Wiesbeck, Martin
Baardman, Jan
Tykesson, Tyke
Gotz, Albert
Reichel, John
Jockweg, Benno
Groke, Dirk

Altavilla, Michele

Age group 45

1. Cole, Brad

2. Van Gent, Bernard

3. Fay, John

4. Vugts, Hans

5. Zwanikken, Tim

6. Jung, Arthur

7. Broker, Buck

8. Looijen, Hans

9. Mellema, Aaldert

10.  Esser, Pim

11.  Holzapfel, Dietmar

12.  Aalpoel, Willem

13.  Lindvall, Hans Noerrely
14. Sabiu, Marcello

15.  Pellinen, Sulevi

16. Kees, Karsten

17.  De Rooy, Paul

18.  Manna, Alberto

19.  De Simone, Pier Giorgio

1962

1961

1962

1962

1961

1963

1963

1962

1958

1955

1958

1957

1959

1959

1956

1959

1957

1957

1957

1957

1957

1956

1956

1958

1957

1958

1957

100m freestyle

GER
NED
SWE
GER
GER
GER
GER

ITA

USA
NED
FRA
NED
NED
GER
USA
NED
NED
NED
GER
NED
SWE
ITA

FIN

GER
NED
ITA

ITA
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01:01,81
01:03,42
01:09,42
01:10,08
01:10,15
01:11,50
01:12,53
01:15,83
01:16,25
01:16,28
01:17,74
01:20,47
01:20,63
01:24,71
01:26,67
01:27,74
01:29,67
01:31,35

01:46,17
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DNS

DNS

DNS
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Eichenberger, Emil
Feller, Michael
Egger, Bruno
Nieuwpoort, Art

Wegmann, Joachim

Veer, Peter
Age group 50
1. Jansen, Arthur

2. Fox, Stephen
3. Vartiainen, Matti
4, Cottam, Kevin

5. Van de Zee, Wim

Speziale, Fortunato
Volkers, Hans
Zurzolo, Michele
Age group 55
1. Pons, Giampiero
2. Langeveld, Kees
3. Jolly, Robert
Age group 60
1. Berg, Lars Johan
Age group 65

1. Frostadt, Lennart
Age group 25

Derandonyan (dis), Ashod

Age group 40

Mabit (dis), Joel

1955

1956

1958

1957

1957

1956

1954

1950

1951

1953

1954

1954

1951

1953

1949

1949

1947

1943

1938

1975

1962

100m freestyle

SUI
GER
SUI
NED
GER

NED

NED
GER
SWE
BEL

NED

ITA
NED

ITA

ITA
NED

AUS

SWE

SWE

BUL

FRA
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01:12,83
01:19,22
01:19,69
01:21,62

01:29,71

01:23,04
01:24,54

01:25,22

01:51,67

01:48,92
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